503314080 05/19/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3360698

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAMES BEATTY HOYING	09/11/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNIVERSITY OF LOUISVILLE RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC.
Street Address:	300 E. MARKET STREET, SUITE 300
Internal Address:	UNIVERSITY OF LOUISVILLE
City:	LOUISVILLE
State/Country:	KENTUCKY
Postal Code:	40202

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12718805

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)320-7701

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650-320-7700

Email: patentsv@nixonpeabody.com, shale@nixonpeabody.com

Correspondent Name: ERIK BIRKENEDER
Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 60610

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94306

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	437783-000072
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SHERRI HALE
SIGNATURE:	/Sherri Hale/
DATE SIGNED:	05/19/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=437783-072-JamesBeattyHoying-Assignment#page1.tif source=437783-072-JamesBeattyHoying-Assignment#page2.tif source=437783-072-JamesBeattyHoying-Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 503314080 REEL: 035674 FRAME: 0843

Atty. Docket No.: 437783-072

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, James Beatty Hoying, residing in Louisville, KY, am a co-inventor of "METHODS AND COMPOSITIONS TO SUPPORT TISSUE INTEGRATION AND INOSCULATION OF TRANSPLANTED PENILE TISSUE WITH ADIPOSE STROMAL CELLS," which was filed on March 5, 2010, as U.S. Patent Application No. 12/718,805, and as International Application No. PCT/US2010/026407; and

WHEREAS, University of Louisville Research Foundation, Inc. a Kentucky Corporation, having a place of business located at 300 E. Market Street, Suite 300, University of Louisville, Louisville, KY 40202, is desirous of acquiring my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, my full right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention, in any or all continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional and/or converted utility and design patent applications and resulting Letters Patents, including but not limited to US Patent No. 8,727,965, International Application No. PCT/US2010/026407, and EPC Application No. 10847139.2.

15054117 1

PATENT REEL: 035674 FRAME: 0844 The undersigned hereby grants the firm of Nixon Peabody LLP, 2 Palo Alto Square, 3000

El Camino Real, Suite 500, Palo Alto, CA 94306 the power to insert on this assignment any

further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary

or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

for recordation of this document.

(5054)17.1

[ASSIGNMENT CONTINUATION]

Re: U.S. Patent Application entitled: METHODS AND COMPOSITIONS TO	
SUPPORT TISSUE INTEGRATION AND INOSCULATION OF TRANSPLA	NTED
PENILE TISSUE WITH ADIPOSE STROMAL CELLS	

Inventor: James Beatly Hoying

James Beatty Hoying

(date)

15054117.1

PATENT REEL: 035674 FRAME: 0846

RECORDED: 05/19/2015